RESOLUTION NO. 2003-136

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO **AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE** AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY, AND THE CITIES OF SACRAMENTO, FOLSOM. CITRUS HEIGHTS, GALT, AND ISLETON FOR FLOOD HAZARD IDENTIFICATION AND MAPPING

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to jointly participate in the flood hazard identification and mapping process with the County of Sacramento, Sacramento County Water Agency and other local cities; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove must enter into a formal cooperative agreement with the County of Sacramento, Sacramento County Water Agency and other local cities to be eligible for funding from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to update regional floodplain maps and convert maps to a seamless digital form.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove authorizes the City Manager or his designee to sign the cooperative agreement with the County of Sacramento, Sacramento County Water Agency and other local cities.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 6th day of August 2003.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

VED AS TO FORM:

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2003-136

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 6th day of August, 2003 by the following roll call vote:

AYES: 5 COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy El Jackson, City Clerk City of Blk Grove, California